## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

**REGULAR SESSION, 1951** 

## ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 346

(By Mr. Dorweger)

PASSED March 8 1951

In Effect July / 1957 Passage

## **ENROLLED**

## House Bill No. 346

(By Mr. Doringer)

[Passed March 8, 1951; in effect July 1, 1951.]

AN ACT to make an appropriation out of the treasury, state fund general revenue, for the purpose of reimbursing I. S. Davis, doing business as Fairmont Linen Supply Company, for business and occupation taxes overpaid by him.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Appropriation for I. S. Davis, doing business

- 2 as Fairmont Linen Supply Company.—There is hereby
- 3 appropriated from the state fund general revenue, the
- 4 sum of six hundred eighty-five and ninety-six one hun-
- $5\,\,$  dredths dollars to I. S. Davis, doing business as Fairmont
- 6 Linen Supply Company, to repay him for overpaid busi-
- 7 ness and occupational taxes as described in the above
- 8 recitals.
  - Sec. 2. Finding of Moral Obligation.—It is hereby de-
- 2 clared to be the finding of the Legislature that this re-

- 3 imbursement is necessary to discharge a moral obliga-
- 4 tion of the state of West Virginia.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Labert & Bund
Chairman Senate Committee
Janes W. Loop
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the House of Delegates
Takes effect passage.
Thospene Keglo,
Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Let Built heligh while you find he had to
President of the Senate
W.E.Dem
Speaker House of Delegates
The within Approved this the
day of MARCH , 1951.
Oky L. Valleson
Governor

